

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35156-
35159/2009

RISHI PAL ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manjit Singh,adv.
Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta,adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.35156-59/09 Respondent No.3 has been served. No vakalatnama is filed. However, Respondent No.3 has appeared in the connected case. Hence, proper service. He may file vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any.

In SLP(C) No.24996/09 service is complete. Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit, if any.
List the matter on 2.05.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB